Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2003

108,475
106,750
215,225

3,385,852
4,408,549

856,038
8,650,439

730,749
926,151
0
1,656,900

4,116,601
5,334,700
856,038
10,307,339

2,127
5,146
2,899
1.041
11,213

May

2002 % Change

108,680 -0.19%
106,734 0.01%
215,414 -0.09%

3,453,205 -1.95%

5,126,356 -14.00%
0

8,579,561 0.83%

688,802 6.09%

1,328,029  -30.26%
0

2,016,831  -17.85%

4,142,007 -0.61%

6,454,385  -17.35%
0

10,596,392 -2.73%

3,017  -29.50%
3,456  48.90%
4451  -34.87%

872  19.38%

11,796 -4.94%

2003

Calendar Year to Date
2002

464,253 450,476
464,832 449,765
929,085 900,241

16,644,114 16,312,743
21,215,793 22,459,567

856,038 628,780
38,715,945 39,401,090

3,946,698 3,802,624
4,877,042 6,723,690

0 0
8,823,740 10,526,314

20,590,812 20,115,367
26,092,835 29,183,257

856,038 628,780
47,539,685 49,927,404

10,893 14,341
21,595 16,923
12,599 19,814

4,846 4,966
49,933 56,044

% Change

3.06%
3.35%
3.20%

2.03%
-5.54%
36.14%
-1.74%

3.79%
-27.46%

-16.17%

2.36%
-10.59%
36.14%
-4.78%

-24.04%
27.61%
-36.41%
-2.42%
-10.90%




