RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	May			Calendar Year to Date		
	2003	2002	% Change	2003	2002	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	108,475	108,680	-0.19%	464,253	450,476	3.06%
Deplaned	106,750	106,734	0.01%	464,832	449,765	3.35%
Total	215,225	215,414	-0.09%	929,085	900,241	3.20%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,385,852	3,453,205	-1.95%	16,644,114	16,312,743	2.03%
Deplaned	4,408,549	5,126,356	-14.00%	21,215,793	22,459,567	-5.54%
Through	856,038	0,120,000	14.0070	856,038	628,780	36.14%
Total	8,650,439	8,579,561	0.83%	38,715,945	39,401,090	-1.74%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	730,749	688,802	6.09%	3,946,698	3,802,624	3.79%
Deplaned	926,151	1,328,029	-30.26%	4,877,042	6,723,690	-27.46%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,656,900	2,016,831	-17.85%	8,823,740	10,526,314	-16.17%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
England	4 446 604	4 4 4 2 0 0 7	0.640/	20 500 842	20 115 267	2.260/
Enplaned	4,116,601	4,142,007	-0.61% -17.35%	20,590,812 26,092,835	20,115,367	2.36%
Deplaned	5,334,700	6,454,385	-17.33%		29,183,257	-10.59% 36.14%
Through Total	<u>856,038</u> 10,307,339	0 10,596,392	-2.73%	<u>856,038</u> 47,539,685	628,780 49,927,404	-4.78%
Total	10,307,333	10,550,552	-2.7 3 /0	41,555,665	43,327,404	-4.7070
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,127	3,017	-29.50%	10,893	14,341	-24.04%
Air Taxi	5,146	3,456	48.90%	21,595	16,923	27.61%
General Aviation	2,899	4,451	-34.87%	12,599	19,814	-36.41%
Military	<u>1,041</u>	<u>872</u>	19.38%	<u>4,846</u>	4,966	-2.42%
Total	11,213	11,796	-4.94%	49,933	56,044	-10.90%